THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

## February 21, 2019

## APPROVAL OF FISCAL YEAR 2020 COMPENSATION SCHEDULE FOR COUNTY ELECTED OFFICIALS AND DEPUTY OFFICE HOLDERS

*Whereas,* the Scott County Compensation Board has recommended a salary increase of 20% for the Sheriff, 15% for the Attorney, Auditor, Recorder and Treasurer and 2% for the Board of Supervisors; and

*Whereas,* the Board of Supervisors desires to reduce the amount of the recommended compensation schedule by 80% for the elected county office holders (i.e. Attorney, Auditor, Recorder, Treasurer and Sheriff) effectively resulting in a wage increase of 4% for the Sheriff and 3% for the Attorney, Auditor, Recorder and Treasurer.

*Whereas,* the Board of Supervisors desires to reduce the amount of the recommended compensation schedule for the Board by accepting a salary freeze for Fiscal Year 2020.

Now, therefore;

BE IT RESOLVED BY the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1. The Fiscal Year 2020 salary schedule for Elected County Officials as

Scott County Resolution FY20 Elected Official Salaries Page 2

recommended by the Scott County Compensation Board is hereby approved as follows:

Position	Annual Salary (effective 7/1/19)
Auditor	\$ 90,949
County Attorney	\$151,9191
Recorder	\$ 90,949
Sheriff	\$122,928
Treasurer	\$ 90,949
Board Member, Board of Supervisors	\$ 43,500
Chair, Board of Supervisors	\$ 46,500

Section 2. The Fiscal Year 2020 salary schedule for Deputy Office Holders is hereby approved as follows:

Position	Annual Salary (effective 7/1/19)
Deputy Auditor – Tax (85%)	\$ 77,307
First Assistant Attorney (85%)	\$129,131 <sup>1</sup>
Second Deputy Recorder (85%)	\$ 77,307
Chief Deputy Sheriff (85%)	\$104,489
Chief Deputy Sheriff – Captain (83%)	\$102,030

Section 3. It is understood that those positions referenced herein are salaried employees and are not paid by the hour.

Section 4. This resolution shall take effect July 1, 2019.

1. Salary may need to be reduced depending on Judicial Branch setting of District Court Judge's salary pursuant to Iowa Code §331.752(2)